 RF  SOLUTIONS
CD(M)1300L - 3
Tuner module for analog and digital
cable (QAM) applications
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Philips RF Solutions                                                 Product specification
3139 149 11650     2                rev d
Tuner module for analog and digital

.
.
ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Tuner Type Mounting RF-connector Remarks 12 NC
CD1316L/IVP-3 Vertical  Standard IEC
European type with
8MHz SAW filter, RF-
loopthrough
3112 297 14071
CD1316L/IHP-3 Horizontal  Standard IEC horizontal mounting 3112 297 14061
CDM1316L/IVP-3 Vertical  Standard IEC
European type; 8MHz
SAW filter; PAL UHF
remodulator; outdoor
unit power;
3112 297 13691
CDM1316L/IHP-3 Horizontal  Standard IEC horizontal mounting 3112 297 13681
CDM1316L/IVPG-3 Vertical  Standard IEC
European type; 8MHz
SAW filter; PAL UHF
remodulator; outdoor
unit power; RF-
wideband AGC;
3112 297 13711
CDM1316L/IHPG-3 Horizontal  Standard IEC horizontal mounting 3112 297 13701
CD1316L/GIVP-3 Vertical
Long F-
connector input
std. IEC-
connector output
Special type with long
F-connector input;
vertical mounting
3112 297 14211
CD1316L/GIHP-3 Horizontal
Long F-
connector input
std. IEC-
connector output
Special type with long
F-connector input;
horizontal mounting
3112 297 14201
CDM1316L/FHP-3 Horizontal Standard F horizontal mounting 3112 297 14771
Philips RF Solutions                                                 Product specification
3139 149 11650     4                rev d : 01.09.2005
Tuner module for analog and digital
cable (QAM) applications CD(M)1300L-3